
CODE ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE LAST
SECTION SUBJECT (2023-2024) (2024-2025) NOTES REVISED

70-5 Alarm Permits
Burglar and Fire (initial) $90 $90 Jun-09
Annual Renewal $70 $70 Jun-09

Administrative Fee for Late Renewal $35 $35 Failure to renew by June 1st Jun-14

Seniors
Burglar and Fire Initial $35 $35 Jun-09
Annual Renewal $30 $30 Jun-09

Burglar Alarm
1st Alarm $0 $0 Apr-02
2nd Alarm $55 $85 Jun-09
3rd Alarm $95 $110 Jun-09
4th Alarm $135 $150 Jun-10
Additional (5th or more) $175 $200 Jun-10

Fire Alarm
1st Alarm $0 $0 Apr-02
2nd Alarm $85 $85 Jun-09
3rd Alarm $140 $110 Jun-10
4th Alarm $195 $150 Jun-10
Additional (5th or more) $250 $200 Jun-10

Alarm 1 thru 5 $0 $0 Jun-09
Alarm 6 thru 9 $55 $55 Jun-09
Alarm Over 10 $105 $105 Jun-09

Architectural Review Board
(See Building Permits)

87-3B Blasting & Explosives
87-5 Location Permit $1,000 $1,000 Residential (1 & 2 Family) Jun-18

Location Permit $5,000 $5,000 Commercial Jun-21

91-6 Building Permits
Min. fee for Building Permits $100 $150 Residential Jun-15
Min. fee for Building Permits $275 $275 Commercial Jun-20
Residential Filing Fee $100 + Cost of 

Construction
$100 + Cost of 
Construction

To determine Cost of Construction, see Fee A 
and Fee B below

Jun-23

Fee A: Cost of Construction:  Areas of Alteration and/or new 
construction under 800sf or if a building permit was issued 
prior to January 1, 2000

$18/$1,000 of 
construction costs

$18/$1,000 of 
construction costs

Cost of construction as certified by owner 
and/or licensed professional.

Jun-23

Fee B:  Cost of Construction:  Areas of new construction 
800sf or more

Total new 
construction sf # x 
$300 = value, then 

$18 per $1,000 
(plus any 

alteration fees 
from Fee A above 
and Fee C below).

Total new 
construction sf # x 
$300 = value, then 

$18 per $1,000 
(plus any 

alteration fees 
from Fee A above 
and Fee C below).

Note:  sf based upon Gross Floor Area and 
does not include basement sf.

Jun-23

Fee C:  Basement Cost of New Home Construction (finished 
or unfinished)

Square footage of 
basement x $65 x 

$18/$1,000

Square footage of 
basement x $65 x 

$18/$1,000

Jun-23

Burglar Alarm & Fire Alarm  - Educational and Government

VILLAGE OF RYE BROOK
LICENSE & PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
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Fee D:  Basement Alterations:  Alterations (not on original 
plans) started less than 2 years of the issuance of a C of O that 
created the basement

Square footage of 
basement x $65 x 

$18/$1,000

Square footage of 
basement x $65 x 

$18/$1,000

Note:  After 2 years from the issuance of the C 
of O that created the basement, basement 
alterations shall be covered under Fee A 
regardless of square footage

Jun-23

Commercial Filing Fee $250
+ $25/$1,000

of construction

$250
+ $25/$1,000

of construction

Commercial Fee plus $25 for each $1,000 or 
fraction thereof, of construction costs

Jun-20

Re-Inspection Fee for Failed Inspection $75 residential, 
$250 commercial 

$75 residential, 
$250 commercial 

Jun-22

Special Permit application fee (in addition to site plan) $1,150 $1,150 Jun-09
Amendment to Bldg. Permits

Residential $125 $125 Jun-09
Commercial $300 $300 Jun-18

Administrative Fee for work progressed or completed without 
proper permits, in addition to other fees

12% of 
construction costs 
with a minimum 

fee of $750 

12% of 
construction costs 
with a minimum 

fee of $750 

Jun-22

Expired Bldg. Permit Administrative Fee $500 $500 Jun-16
Administrative Fee for scanning services $15 for projects 

under $15k in 
value

$15 for projects 
under $15k in 

value

size of paper is limited to: 8.5x11; 8.5x14, 
11x17

Nov-14

250-38 Home Occupation Fees
Application Fee
     Tier I n/a n/a Jun-07
     Tier II $400 $400 Jun-07
     Tier III $500 $500 Jun-09
Annual Renewal Fee
     Tier I n/a n/a Jun-07
     Tier II $250 $250 Jun-07
     Tier III $300 $300 Jul-10

100-1 to Certificate of Occupancy
100-3 Residential-Temporary n/a n/a Jun-09

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - 1st for 30 days each $375 $375 Jun-20

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - 2nd for 30 days each $475 $475 Jun-20

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - 3rd+ for 30 days each. $675 $675 Jun-20

Certificate of Occupancy - $0 to $20,000 $110 $150 Jun-20
Certificate of Occupancy - $20,001 to $50,000 $185 $225 Jun-20
Certificate of Occupancy - $50,001 to $100,000 $235 $275 Jun-20
Certificate of Occupancy - $100,001 to $250,000 $385 $425 Jun-20
Certificate of Occupancy - $250,001 to $500,000 $485 $525 Jun-20
Certificate of Occupancy - Over $500,000 $610 $650 Jun-20

Commercial-Temporary $710 $710 Jun-20
Up to $200,000 $610 $650 Jun-20
$200,000 to $300,000 $710 $750 Jun-20
$300,000 to $400,000 $810 $850 Jun-20
$400,000 to $500,000 $910 $950 Jun-20
$500,000 to $1,000,000 $1,160 $1,160 Jun-20
$1,000,000 to $2,000,000 $1,460 $1,460 Jun-20
$2,000,000 to $3,000,000 $1,860 $1,860 Jun-20
$3,000,000 to 4,000,000 $2,260 $2,260 Jun-20
$4,000,000 to $5,000,000 $2,660 $2,660 Jun-20
Over $5,000,000 $3,760 $3,760 Jun-20

Residential Certificate of Occupancy (Cost of Construction)

Commercial Certificate of Occupancy (Cost of Construction)

Page 56



CODE ADOPTED FEE ADOPTED FEE LAST
SECTION SUBJECT (2023-2024) (2024-2025) NOTES REVISED

VILLAGE OF RYE BROOK
LICENSE & PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

107-6
Demolition without a Permit $2,500 $2,500 Plus Demolition Permit Fee Jun-19
Demolition without a Permit and proof of utility cutoff $5,000 $5,000 Plus Demolition Permit Fee Jun-19

Deputized Electrical Inspector Application Fee $25 $25 Feb-23

113-8 1 to 15 fixtures N/A $125 Jun-24
16 to 100 fixtures $150 $200 Jun-24
101 to 200 fixtures $200 $250 Jun-24
201 to 300 fixtures $300 $350 Jun-24
Temporary Service $220 $250 Jun-24
Swimming Pool $185 $250 Jun-24
   New Service:
       200 amperes $150 $200 Jun-24
       Over 200 amperes $250 $300 Jun-24
Gasoline Pump $200 $250 Jun-24
Heating Boiler $85 $125 Jun-24
Elevator $350 $350 Jun-23
Fire Alarm Test $225 $250 Jun-24
Smoke/C/O Detection Alarms $225 $225 Jun-23
Misc./Other Electric Work (ie. low voltage date, other misc.) $175 $175 May-23

121-4 Bond required, minimum $10,000 $10,000

121-5 Permit
Areas under 5,000 sq. ft. $175 $175 Jun-19
Areas over 5,000 sq. ft. $225 $225 plus $2 for each add'l 5,000 sq. feet or fraction 

thereof
Jun-19

Fire Inspection Fee (3 yrs) $450 $450

Fire Works $750 $740 Plus $20 for each $1,000 or fraction thereof, of 
total display cost

Jun-20

Floodplain Review/Permit
Residential $250 $250 Jun-22
Commercial $1,000 $1,000 Jun-22
Fuel tank permits
Removal $185 $185 Jun-20
Installation $185 $185 Jun-20

Fuel-fired or electronic
heating equipment
Residential $100/unit $150 Jun-24
Commercial $350/unit + 

Building Permit
$450 Jun-24

Permanent standby backup generator application
Residential $100 + Bldg. 

Permit Fee
$150 + Bldg.  
Permit Fee

To determine Cost of Construction, see Fee A 
under Building Permits

Jun-24

Commercial $400 + Bldg. 
Permit Fee

$450 + Bldg.  
Permit Fee

To determine Cost of Construction, see Fee A 
under Building Permits

Jun-24

174-4G Peddlers & Vendors
License $200 $200 plus cost of fingerprinting Jun-22
Renewal $150 $150 Jun-22
3-day License $40 $40 no fingerprinting required Jun-18
1-day License $25 $25 no fingerprinting required Jun-21

Demolition w/o Permit

Fire Suppression System Permit:  See Building Permit Fees

Excavations & Topsoil Removal

Electrical Permits
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Plumbing & Installation
185-5 Permit Fee
185-6 Up to 5 fixtures $125 $150 Jun-24

Over 5 fixtures $125 $150 plus $10 for each fixture over the first five Jun-24
Sanitary Sewer Connection $200 $200 Jun-20
Storm Water Drain Connection $200 $200 Jun-20
Gas Line Connection $175 $200 Jun-24
Water line Connection $175 $200   Jun-24
Other $175 $200 Jun-24

Replacement Recycling Bin $10 $10 Jun-07

Compost Program
Compost Kit $20 $20 Jun-19
Additional rolls of compost bags $3/roll $3/roll Jun-19

182 Portable Storage Units $150 $150 Jun-18

78-5 Poultry Permit $25 $25 Feb-21

47-1 Professional/Consultant Fees
Attorney, Planner, Arborist,
Engineer, or Other Consultant 

Actual Cost Actual Cost Jan-96

Public Assembly Permit (annual)
Permit for under 100 persons $525 $525 Jun-20
Permit for 100 or more persons $775 $775 Jun-20

209-15 Recreation Fees
Subdivisions and Residential Site Plans $10,000 $10,000 per acre, plus $2,000 per dwelling unit Jun-14
Site Plan, Non-residential $10,000 $10,000 per acre, plus $2,000 per 2,000 sq. feet Jun-14
A recreation fee for site plan approval is not required if a 
recreation fee has been imposed for subdivision approval

196-2 Satellite Earth Station Antennas
Permit $1,000 $1,000 Jun-06

Sign Permits Jun-06

Residential $150 $175 
Same as building permit fee Jun-24

Commercial $300 $350 
Same as building permit fee Jun-24

Sketch Plan Application/ Conference
1 & 2 Family Home (affordable housing) $0 $0 Jun-10
1 & 2 Family Home (non-affordable housing) $175 $175 Jun-14
Sketch Plan: Other $300 $300 Jun-10

209-2 Site Plan and Approval
Residential $325 $325 plus $200 per addit'l unit Jun-14
Non-residential $475 $475 plus $30 per pkg. space Jun-14
Site Plan amendment $575 $575 Jun-14

250-7E Planned Unit Development $600 $600 Jun-20
(PUD fee per acre)
Planned Unit Development - Amendment $600 $600 Jun-23

Steep Slopes Permit $250 $250 Jun-19
Steep Slope Permit Extension (1 or 2 family residential) $150 $150 Dec-20
Steep Slope Permit Extension (Commercial) $500 $500 Dec-20

Stop Work Order Administrative Fee $500 $500 Jun-14
Repeated Stop Work Order For Same Violation $1,000 $1,000 Jun-22
Notice of Unsafe Structure $500 $500 Jun-19
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Storm Water Mgmt. Permit

Residential $225 $225 Jun-23

Commercial (1 acre or less) $550 $550 Jun-23

Commercial (over 1 acre) $1,100 $1,100 Jun-23

Street Openings, Municipal Connections & Discharge 
Detection

215-6 Bond (Utility Only) $10,000 $10,000 
Cash deposit (all others) $10 $10 per sq. foot of trench opening

215-8 Street Opening Permit $475 $475 utility companies shall pay $475 or $3.00 per 
linear foot of trench, whichever is greater 

Jun-20

Connection to municipal stormwater system $375 $375 Jun-23
216-14(A) Illicit Discharge Detection & Elim. Fee $750 $750 Jun-14

219-18 Subdivisions
Application and Review $900 + plus $650 per new lot created Jun-14

Residential $10,000/acre + 
$2,000/dwelling 

unit

$10,000/acre + 
$2,000/dwelling 

unit
Commercial $10,000/acre + 

$2,000/2,000 sq. ft
$10,000/acre + 

$2,000/2,000 sq. ft

250-6B Fences and Walls
Residential - Application Fee $100 $100 Jun-23
Commercial - Application Fee $300 $300 Jun-23

(After ARB Approval Cost of Construction Fee) 
Residential $18/$1,000 of 

construction costs 
with a minimum 

fee of $100

$18/$1,000 of 
construction costs 
with a minimum 

fee of $100

Jun-23

Commercial $25/$1,000 of 
construction costs 
with a minimum 

fee of $275

$25/$1,000 of 
construction costs 
with a minimum 

fee of $275

Jun-14

235-3 Tree Permit $50 $50 Plus Consultant Fees Jun-09
Payment to Street Tree/ Shade Tree Fund (in lieu of required 
re-plantings)

$500 $500 Jun-22

Tent Permit
Residential $75 $75 Jun-11
Commercial $225 $225 Jun-20

Residential Tent Permit including C/O Fee: $100 + $50/addtl 
tent

$200 + $75/addtl Expires 5 days after event Jun-11

Commercial Tent Permit including C/O Fee: $300 + $125/addtl 
tent

$300 + $125/addtl 
tent

Under 30 days Jun-20

Commercial Tent Permit including C/O Fee: $750 + $150/addtl 
tent

$750 + $150/addtl 
tent

30 days or more Jun-20

Commercial Tent Reinspection Fee: $500 + $100 per 
additional tent

$500 + $100 per 
additional tent

Reinspection required every 30 days Jun-17

Temporary 
Trailer Permit

$175 $200 Jun-24

245-6 Wetlands & Watercourse
Permit $250 $250 Jun-14
Application $1,150 $1,150 Jun-14
Wetlands Permit Extension (1 or 2 family residential) $250 $250 Jun-23
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Wetlands Permit Extension (Commercial) $750 $750 Jun-23

250-39F Wireless Telecommunications
Wireless Telecommunications faculties special permit $3,000 $3,000 Jun-07

250-39D Wireless Telecommunications Special Permit Renewal 
(5yrs)

$400 $400 Jun-17

250 Zoning Board of Appeals
Application $350 $400 Jun-24

Police Miscellaneous
Fingerprinting, per card $25 $25 Resident fee Jun-09
Fingerprinting, per card $35 $35 Non-Resident Fee Jun-09
     (Added 3-24-1988)
Sign Removal & Storage Administrative Fee (per sign) $25 $25 Aug-09
Handgun Storage $25 per mo. after 

12 mo
$25 per mo. after 

12 mo
Jun-11

Vehicle Storage/ Impound $25/day $25/day Jun-11

Special Duty Assignment $140/hr $150/hr Exclude PCSD SRO Jun-24

Parking Violation
Prohibited Parking $50 $50 Jun-09
No All Night Parking $50 $50 Jun-09
No All Night Parking Commercial $50 $50 Jun-09
Abandoned Vehicle $50 $50 Jun-04
Obstructing Traffic $25 $25 Jun-04
Fire Lane $125 $125 Jun-18
Blocking Fire Hydrant $125 $125 Jun-22
Wrong Side to Curb $25 $25 Jun-04
Snow Emergency $50 $50 Jun-19
Unregistered M/V inc. Motorcycle $90 $90 Jun-04
Expired Registration
    1. Less than 60 days $40 $40 Jun-04
    2. More that 60 days $90 $90 Jun-04
No Inspection $90 $90 Jun-04
Expired Inspection Jun-04
     1. Less than 60 days $40 $40 Jun-04
     2. More than 60 days $90 $90 Jun-04
Handicapped Parking $125 $125 Jun-16
Parking Fine Reduction $10.00 reduction 

in fine to $40.00 if 
ticket is paid by 

end of next 
business day after 

issuance

$10.00 reduction 
in fine to $40.00 if 

ticket is paid by 
end of next 

business day after 
issuance

Jun-09

Late Payment Fine doubled 
every 60 days with 

a maximum 
increase of $151

Fine doubled 
every 60 days with 

a maximum 
increase of $151

Jun-09

Recreation-Program Fees
Kindergarten T-Ball $150 $150 $55 increase. Fee structure similar to 

basketball and  floor hockey
Jun-23

Hi Five Pre K Little League Development $120 for 7 weeks $120 for 7 weeks Jun-23
Rookie League $175 $175 $50 increase. Cost of uniforms and supplies 

keeps rising. Should be similar to other 
Baseball programs

Jun-23

Minor League Baseball $175 $175 $15 increase. Fee increase to be consistent 
with basketball

Jun-23

Major League Baseball $175 $175 $15 increase. Fee increase to be consistent 
with basketball

Jun-23

Minor League Softball $175 $175 $15 increase. Fee increase to be consistent 
with basketball

Jun-23
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Major League Softball $175 $175 $15 increase. Fee increase to be consistent 
with basketball

Jun-23

Baseball late fee (after teams set) $85 $85 Jun-20
Men's Softball League $1,200/team $1,200/team Jun-18
Adult Volleyball $75 $75 Oct-19
Travel Teen Center Per event Per event Jun-13
Video Equipment Rental $600/24 hrs. $600/24 hrs. Jun-11
Small Equipment Rentals $25 ( + $25 

deposit)
$25 ( + $25 

deposit)
Jun-11

Hobby Quest Flying Machines $160 $160 8 - 1 hour sessions Nov-20
Paint Your Dreams $160 $160 8 - 1 hour sessions Nov-20
Snapology $160 $160 Jun-23

Grit Ninja $310 per session $310 per session Jun-23

Kayaking $300/person $300/person 4 - 2 hour sessions Jun-23

Crafts Table (Winterfest) $100/vendor $100/vendor $50 returned upon arrival Nov-23

Robotics & Coding $200 $200 Aug-18
Babysitting Course $25 $25 Aug-18

Lacrosse (Boys & Girls 2nd-3rd Grade) $150/player $150/player Feb-20

Lacrosse (Boys  4th-5th Grade) $150/player $150/player Feb-20

Lacrosse (Girls 4th-5th Grade) $150/player $150/player Feb-20

Flag Football $100/6 weeks $100/6 weeks Sep-21

Youth Cheerleading $100/6 weeks $100/6 weeks Sep-21

Village Events
Food Vendor or Truck $200 $200 Village Board can lower or waive fee. Jun-22

After-School Program at
Ridge Street School
2 days per week $275/mo $275/mo Jun-23
3 days per week $370/mo $370/mo Jun-23
4 days per week $455/mo $455/mo Jun-23
5 days per week $525/mo $525/mo Jun-23

Day Camp
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,120 $1,120 6 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $920 $920 add Child 6 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,270 $1,270 after 6/1 6 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,020 $1,020 add Child after 6/1 6 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,400 $1,400 6 week non-resident after 6/1 Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,200 $1,200 add Child 6 week non-resident session Jun-23

Rye Brook Day Camp $1,115 $1,115 5 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $890 $890 add child 5 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,250 $1,250 5 week non-resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,055 $1,055 add child 5 week non-resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $940 $940 4 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $740 $740 add child 4 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $1,078 $1,078 4 week non-resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $932 $932 add child 4 week non-resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $745 $745 3 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $595 $595 add child 3 week resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $985 $985 3 week non-resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $829 $829 add child 3 week non-resident Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $600 $600 2 week resident session Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $500 $500 add Child 2 resident week session Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $820 $820 2 week non-resident after 6/1 Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $730 $730 add Child 2 non-resident week session Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $395 $395 1 week resident session Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $315 $315 add Child 1 resident week session Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $515 $515 1 week non-resident after 6/1 Jun-23
Rye Brook Day Camp $415 $415 add Child 1 non-resident week session Jun-23

Teen Travel Camp
6 - Week Resident $1,920 $1,920 Jun-23
6- Week Resident after May 1 $2,020 $2,020 Jun-23
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6 - Week Non-Resident $2,370 $2,370 Jun-23
5 - Week Resident $1,835 $1,835 Jun-23
5 - Week Non - Resident $2,160 $2,160 Jun-23
4 - Week Resident $1,594 $1,594 Jun-23
4 - Week Non - Resident $1,870 $1,870 Jun-23
3 - Week Resident $1,355 $1,355 Jun-23
3 - Week Non - Resident $1,580 $1,580 Jun-23
2 - Week Resident $1,060 $1,060 Jun-23
2 - Week Non-Resident $1,310 $1,310 Jun-23
1 - Week Resident $655 $655 Jun-23
1 - Week Non-Resident $805 $805 Jun-23

Basketball
Boys Basketball 2-3rd Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Boys Basketball 4-5th Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Boys Basketball 6-7th Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Boys Basketball 8-9th Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Girls Basketball 2- 3rd Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Girls Basketball 4-5th Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Girls Basketball 6-7th Grade $175 $175 Jun-22
Basketball late fee (after teams set) $85 $85 Nov-20
County Center Basketball $35 $35 Dec-15
Men's Basketball $300 $300 Jan-16
Kdg. Basketball $150 $150 $65 increase. program structure similar to floor 

hockey and tball
Jun-23

1st Grade Basketball $150 $150 $65 increase. program structure similar to floor 
hockey and tball

Jun-23

Jun-23
Kdg. Floor Hockey $150 $150 $40 increase due to supply and wage increases 

similar to basketball and tball 
Jun-23

1st Grade Floor Hockey $150 $150 $40 increase due to supply and wage increases 
similar to basketball and tball 

Jun-23

Ice Skating $300 $300 $90 increase due to bus costs Jun-23
Youth Bowling $300 $300 $90 increase due to bus costs Jun-23
Basketball Pre-Season Offensive Skills $200 $200 7 weeks - Middle School/ High School Jun-20
Boys basketball pre-season clinic $185 $185 Jun-20

Independent Contractors
Percentage of total revenue for administering program. 25% 25% Jun-22
NEFFL Flag Football $250 $250 Jun-23

Pre-season HS Soccer Clinic $200 $200 per session Jul-22
FutureStars MS/HS Tennis (per session) $32 $32 Resident Jun-23

$34 $34 Non- Resident Jun-23
Pee-wee Tennis (per session) $25 $25 Resident Jun-23

$25 $25 Non-Resident Jun-23
Kdg. - 5th Grade (per session) $32 $32 Resident Jun-23

$32 $32 Non-Resident Jun-23
Adult Group Tennis (per session) $30 $30 Adult Group - 1hour Resident

(less than 4 registrants)
Jun-23

Adult Group Tennis (per session) $17.50 $17.50 Adult Group - 1hour Resident
(4 or more registrants)

Feb-17

Youth Tennis Clinic $30 $30 Resident Feb-17
$30 $30 Non-Resident

Youth Tennis Camp/ wk.  $220 $220 Resident
$240 $240 Non-Resident

Tennis Instruction/Clinics (intermediate/advanced) $30/week $30/week Resident Sep-22
$35/week $35/week Non-Resident Sep-22

Hi-Five Basketball Clinic (K-1st Grade) $150/player $150/player 6 week Program Jun-23

Zumba
     Walk-ins $12 $12
     5 Classes $50 $50
     11 Classes $100 $100

Tennis/Pickleball Permits*
Family $150 $150 Season Mar-24
Adult $75 $75 Season Mar-24
Senior $50 $50 Season Mar-24
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Junior $50 $50 Season Mar-24
Non-Resident $200 $200 Season (max 15) Mar-24
Guest Fee (with permit holder) $5 $5 Jun-18
Resident (no-permit) $5 $5 Jun-14

Extended Tennis Court Rentals (3 court min. per day) $850/week $900/week
The 4th court can only be used by contractor if 
no reservations are made or no walk-ons 
arrive.

Jun-24

 * Tennis season is March to Thanksgiving; Pickleball all 
year

Athletic Field Use
Resident Hourly  Rate for Use of Grass (Non-Turf) Athletic 
Fields

$62.50/hr 1st 2hrs
then $50/hr

$62.50/hr 1st 2hrs
then $50/hr

Jun-20

Resident Annual Rate for Use of Grass (Non-Turf) Athletic 
Fields

$14,000 for up to 
500 hrs then 

$50/hr.

$14,000 for up to 
500 hrs then 

$50/hr.

Jun-20

Non-Resident Hourly  Rate for Use of Grass (Non-Turf) 
Athletic Fields

$100/hr 1st 2hrs
then $50/hr

$100/hr 1st 2hrs
then $50/hr

Jun-07

Resident Hourly  Rate for Use of Rye Brook Athletic Fields at 
King Street 

$75/hr 1st 2 hrs. 
then $60/hr. Plus 
15% discount if 

over 125hrs. 
Reserved per 

season

$75/hr 1st 2 hrs. 
then $60/hr. Plus 
15% discount if 

over 125hrs. 
Reserved per 

season

Jun-20

Non-Resident Hourly  Rate for Use of Rye Brook Athletic 
Fields at King Street 

$150/hr 1st 2 hrs. 
then $120/hr. Plus 

15% discount if 
over 125hrs. 
Reserved per 

season

$150/hr 1st 2 hrs. 
then $120/hr. Plus 

15% discount if 
over 125hrs. 
Reserved per 

season

Jun-20

Use of Concession Bldg. at Rye Brook Athletic Fields $250 per duration 
of field use time

$250 per duration 
of field use time

 Jun-08

Use of Rye Hills Park $100 $100 Jun-23
    Daily Fee for Special Events

(over 250 participants)
Jun-07

Senior Services

Senior Club Membership

Resident $20 $20 Jun-23

Non-resident $40 $40 Jun-23

Basic Lunch

Resident $5 $5 Jan-23

Non-resident $10 $10 Jan-23

Holiday/Special Occasion (in house) $15 $15 
Jun-19

Holiday/Special Occasion (outside event) at cost at cost
Jun-19

Card Party $10 
$10/residents 

$15/non residents
Jun-24

Tai Chi (early registration) See Senior Schedule for Sessions

Member $5/class $5/class Jun-22

Non-member N/A N/A Jun-22

Refund Policy-when a program does not run due to administrative reasons, all refunds will be given with no fees charged. All refunds that are requested prior to the start of the 
program, will be given with a $40.00 handling fee deducted. All refunds that are requested after the start of the program will be given with a prorated rate minus a $40.00 
handling fee deducted. No refunds in team youth sports will be given after teams are formed, unless a documented injury can be proven.   
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Floor and Chair Yoga (early registration) See Senior Schedule for Sessions

Member $5/class $5/class Jun-22

Non-member N/A N/A Jun-22

Strength Training Class

Member $10/class Jun-24

Non-member N/A

Quilling(3 Month Session)

Member $15/session Jun-24

Non-member N/A

Paint Instruction(3 Month Session)

Member $15/session Jun-24

Non-member N/A

Paint Night $25/class $25/class Jun-20

Transportation Fee

$2/trip $2/trip only charged for small trips with no other fees Jun-19

Anthony J. Posillipo Community Center Building Use-Fee 
Schedule

Village Employees Same as Residential Fees Jun-14
Resident: Property Owner, must be present, and 
responsive for payments & security
Multi Purpose Room (Without Kitchen)

Up to 2 hours $200 $200 Jun-23
Up to 3 hours $300 $300 Jun-14
Up to 4 hours $400 $400 Jun-14
Addy's Hours $100 $100 Jun-23

Multi Purpose Room (With Kitchen)

Up to 2 hours $325 $325 Jun-23
Up to 3 hours $425 $425 Jun-23
Up to 4 hours $525 $525 Jun-23

Security Deposit

Resident $500 $500 Jun-23
Non-resident $500 $500

Non-Resident
Multi Purpose Room (without kitchen)

Up to 2 hours $450 $450 Apr-05
Up to 3 hours $550 $550 Apr-05
Up to 4 hours $650 $650 Apr-05

Multi Purpose Room (with kitchen)
Up to 2 hours $575 $575 Jun-23
Up to 3 hours $675 $675 Jun-23
Up to 4 hours $775 $775 Jun-23

Security Deposit
Up to 2 hours $500 $500
Up to 3 hours $500 $500
Up to 4 hours $500 $500

An overtime fee of $150 per hour or part thereof is imposed on all activities/event that persists beyond 4 hours.
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If alcohol is served, applicant must pay the hourly rate (min. 3 hours) referenced in this License and Fee Schedule for 
Police-Special Duty Assignment  so that a police officer is present. Jun-24

Civic Associations $30 per hour $30 per hour Additional $100 for kitchen use Jun-23
` $30 per hour $30 per hour Additional $100 for kitchen use Jun-23
Local Groups $30 per hour $30 per hour Additional $100 for kitchen use Jun-23
School Groups & Rye Brook Municipal Groups $20 per hour $20 per hour Additional $100 for kitchen use Jun-23

Clerk's Fees
Freedom of Information $0.25 $0.25 8 1/2 x 11 or 14 Sheet of Paper
Freedom of Information (larger) Actual Cost Actual Cost Larger sizes above 8 1/2 x 14
Compact Disc/ DVD/Flash Drive $5 $5
Winter Overnight Parking- Garibaldi Lot $60 $60 Jun-18
Winter Overnight Parking - Ellendale Lot $120 $120 Can be paid in 2 installments of $60 Dec-20
Credit Card & Check (ACH) Convenience Fee (except for 
recycling & compost bins)

at cost or 2.25% 
for merchant 

service provider

at cost or 2.25% 
for merchant 

service provider

Jun-19

Return Check Fee $20 $20 Jun-19
Application Fee (Civic Association Community Events) $20 $20 Jun-23

123 Filming Permits
Use of Public Buildings (interior or exterior) (flat fee) $500/hr $500/hr Four (4) hour minimum, in addition to filming 

application fee.
Jun-19

Initial application fee (applied to 1st permit) & Permit Fee 
(Public or Private Property)

$500 $500 Jun-19

Permit Fee (per day) $1,000 $1,000 Jun-19
HS or College Student Filming $0 $0 Jun-14

None Code, Village of Rye Brook
Copy of Code at cost at cost  
Per Supplement ( 6x a year) at cost at cost  

Code Pamphlets:
Subdivision at cost at cost  
Vehicle & Traffic at cost at cost  
Zoning at cost at cost  

Adopted Budget 6/1/2024
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